

CITIZENS AGENDA

Tues., Dec. 7, 2021 – 2:00 PM



The Citizens Agenda is the Salt Lake County resident's guide to the County Council's weekly Work Sessions. The Council's agendas (including supporting documentation for agenda items), minutes, and audio recordings can be accessed at slootelegistar.com.

The Council also Facebook live-streams their meetings at facebook.com/SLCoCouncil.

Agenda Number	Title	Explanation
2.1	Proposed Hire/ Weekly Reclassification Request	Weekly report of active job postings to recruit and hire new SLCO employees and a weekly report of any completed job reclassifications
2.2	Budget Adjustments and Other Related Budget Items	The 2021 year-end budget adjustments and other items that related the 2022 budget.
2.3	Update on Salt Lake County's Coordinated Response to COVID- 19	Health Director Dr. Angela Dunn, and COVID Coordinating Officer David Schuld will present a weekly update to the County Council regarding Salt Lake County's COVID response and recovery efforts. Among other items, the Council will receive a review of key data and metrics that are guiding Salt Lake County's COVID response.
2.4	Approval of Jordan School District, Canyons School District, Granite School District and Salt Lake City School District Redistricting Maps	School District Maps for Redistributing
2.5	Approval of Letter to Governor Spencer Cox for the Two Salt Lake County Appointments to the Central Utah Water Conservancy District	Salt Lake County recommends appointments to the Central Utah Water Conservancy District to the Governor. This letter lists the Council's recommendations to the Governor.
2.6	Approval of Letter to Governor Spencer Cox for the Salt Lake County Appointments to Jordan Valley Water Conservancy District	Salt Lake County will recommend appointments to Governor Cox.
2.7	Legislative Intent on Pay for Performance	Legislative Intent regarding Pay for Performance changes in Salt Lake County Employee compensation

2.8	Presentation on an Ordinance of the Salt Lake County Council Amending Section 19.04.462 of the Salt Lake County Code to Include Wedding and Reception Uses in the Definition of Restaurant, Liquor License; and Amending Section 19.12.030 to Add Outdoor Weddings as a Conditional Use in Forestry and Recreation Zones; and to Enact Related Regulations	The Council will vote to forward the ordinance revisions to the County's Planning Commission and County community councils for review and comment. The changes include changing County Code to include wedding and reception uses in the definition of restaurant, liquor license and adding outdoor weddings as a conditional use in Forestry and Recreation zones.
2.9	Presentation/Regular Update on Outcomes and Indicators Performance Audit by Salt Lake County Auditor Scott Tingley and Staff	The previously passed resolution setting this performance audit in motion calls for regular updates from the Auditor to the Council, this agenda item provides for that update.
2.10	A Resolution of the Salt Lake County Council Approving an Interlocal Agreement that Provides Notice of Salt Lake County's Withdrawal from the Central Wasatch Commission and Provides Funding to the Central Wasatch Commission	The Council will vote to approve a resolution which approves an Interlocal Agreement with the Central Wasatch Commission providing notice of withdrawal from the Central Wasatch Commission on June 30, 2022 and provides funding to the Central Wasatch Commission per the Salt Lake County approved 2021 budget
3.1	Approval of \$1,000 Contribution from Council Member Jim Bradley's Office to Clean Slate Utah	Council Member Jim Bradley will make a donation from his office to the organization, Clean Slate Utah.

3.2	Approval of the Following Contributions from Council Member Ann Granato's Office: \$1,000 to Millcreek Promise Program \$1,000 to the Leonardo Museum of Creativity and Innovation \$1,000 to Utah Labor Community Services \$500 to Equality Utah \$500 to The INN Between	Council Member Ann Granato will make several donations to organizations from her office.
3.3	Approval of an In-Kind Donation from Friends of the Children's Justice Center to the District Attorney's Office	The Council will approve an in-kind donation of program support valued at about \$3,000 from the Friends of the Children's Justice Center to the District Attorney's Office.
3.4	Approval of Donation to Search and Rescue of (3) three DJI M210 Drones Including Batteries and Charges from Rocky Mountain Power, Senior VP Curtis Mansfield	Rocky Mountain Power has generously donated (3) three DJI M210 Drones, with batteries and charges to Search and Rescue. The value of this donation is \$88,000.
3.5	Approval of Providing a Temporary Salary Increase to the Council Chair's Senior Policy Advisor	The Council Executive Committee voted to refer this temporary salary increase to the Council's Chair to help compensate for the position's additional workload, to the full Council for approval. If approved, it goes into effect January 2022.

3.6	Approval of a Fee Waiver for UMOCA for Temporary Use of Office Space Within the Salt Palace While Permanent Space's Heating System is Under Maintenance	Approval of a fee waiver in the amount \$800 for UMOCA for temporary use of office space within the Salt Palace while permanent space's heating system is under maintenance
3.7	Appointment of Stephanie Allen as a Bail Commissioner in the Sheriff's Office, Pursuant to Utah Code Annotated Section 17-32-1; the Bail Commissioners Shall Serve at the Pleasure of the Council or Until they Separate from their Employment with the Sheriff's Office	The Council will vote approve the appointment of Stephanie Allen as a Bail Commissioner in the Sheriff's office.
5.1	Acceptance of Council Work Session Minutes for November 16, 2021	Acceptance of Council Work Session Minutes for November 16, 2021
	4:00 PM Council Meeting	

5.1 The Council is rescheduling this hearing for January 4, 2022, at Set a Public Hearing for Tuesday, January 4, 2022, at 4:00 PM to 4:00 PM. Receive Comment Regarding the Disposal of Several Parcels of Real Property Owned by Salt Lake County; The Parcels are Located in South Jordan, Utah, at 11059 South 2200 West (Tax ID Nos. 27-15-351-003, 27-15-351-004; 27-22-101-001, 27-22-101-003, and 27-22-151-005), 11375 South 2200 South (Tax ID No. 27-22-151-008), 11160 South Redwood Road, (Tax ID Nos. 27-22-126-025 and 27-22-176-018), 11158 South Redwood Road (Tax ID No. 27-22-126-026), and 11154 South Redwood Road (Tax ID No. 27-22-126-023); The parcels total approximately 124.52 acres 5.2 The Council will cancel their regularly scheduled Tuesday meetings due to the Christmas and New Year's holidays. Notice of Cancellation of the Tuesday, December 21 and Tuesday, December 28, 2021, **Council Meetings**